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April 8, 2014 

 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad Commission 
of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. Congress Avenue, 
in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, April 8, 2014, commencing at 9:31 a.m. 
Chairman Barry T. Smitherman, Commissioner David Porter and Commissioner Christi 
Craddick were present. 
Chairman Smitherman presided. 
 
Service Awards were presented. 

 
HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
GAS SERVICES  
 
1. GUD No. 10333: Application filed by Texas Gas Service Company for an initial Gas 
Reliability Infrastructure Program rate adjustment for the unincorporated areas of the South 
Texas Service Area.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS  
 
2. O&G 08-0279365: Application of High Roller Wells, L.L.C. for commercial disposal 
authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for the Highroller Glasscock SWD Lease, Well No. 1, 
Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Glasscock County, Texas.  
This item was voted on at the March 25, 2014 conference. A revised Final Order was brought 
back for signature by Commissioners Porter and Commissioner Craddick to overturn the PFD 
and deny the application. Chairman Smitherman voted to approve the permit. 
 
3. O&G 02-0281527: Application of B&G Environmental, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.8 for 
a permit to operate a commercial oil and gas stationary treatment facility, Bee County 
Facility, Bee County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
4. O&G 01-0280541: Application of Atascosa Disposal Well Svcs., L.L.C. for commercial 
disposal authority pursuant to Statewide Rule 9 for the Meeks SWD Lease, Well No. 1, 
Fashing (Edwards Lime -B-) Field, Atascosa County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
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5. O&G 0277186: Application of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. for an exception to 16 TAC 
§3.37 for the Lancaster Lease, Well No. 1H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation. 
 
Item # 6, 7, 8, and 9 were taken up together. 
6. O&G 09-0284751: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the 
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 7H 
MIPA Unit, Well No. 7H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation but added a 50% 
risk penalty. 
 
7. O&G 09-0284752: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the 
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 8H 
MIPA Unit, Well No. 8H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation but added a 50% 
risk penalty. 
 
8. O&G 09-0284753: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the 
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 9H 
MIPA Unit, Well No. 9H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation but added a 50% 
risk penalty. 
 
9. O&G 09-0284754: Application of Vantage Fort Worth Energy, L.L.C. pursuant to the 
Mineral Interest Pooling Act for the formation of a pooled unit for the Rosedale North 10H 
MIPA Unit, Well No. 10H, Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiners’ recommendation with 50% risk 
penalty added. 
 
10. O&G 8A-0278263: Application of the George R. Brown Partnership, L.P., to consider 
surface commingling authority pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.26 and 3.27 for the J.W. Morrison 
Lease, Well Nos. 3, 4 and 5, Lyn-Kay (6200) Field, Kent County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission staff passed on this item. 
 
11. O&G 8A-0279792: Commission-called hearing to provide the George R. Brown 
Partnership, L.P., an opportunity to show cause why they are not in breach of surface 
commingling authority pursuant to 16 TAC §§3.26 and 3.27 for the J.W. Morrison Lease, 
Well Nos. 3, 4 and 5, Lyn-Kay (6200) Field, Kent County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission staff passed on this item. 
 
OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  
“The Commission unanimously approved the following consent items with the exception of 
item #24 which was passed by the Commission.” 
 
12. O&G 08-0286970: Application of COG Operating, L.L.C. to amend field rules for the 
Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.  
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13. O&G 7B-0284849: Application of Stephens & Johnson Operating Co. for 16 TAC §3.23 
authority for the Teaff, N.D. -A- Lease, Well No. 1, and Rister, W.H., Etal Lease, Well No. 1, 
Dyess (Fry Sand) Field, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
14. O&G 01-0285165: Application of Sam H. Brander to consider an exception pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.21 to produce by swabbing, bailing, or jetting for various wells on various leases 
in the Somerset Field, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
15. O&G 03-0284496: Application of Crescent LHTX2012, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 
for approval of a proposed qualified subdivision for a 466.3 acre tract in the Victor Blanco 
Survey, A-2, Harris County, Texas.  
 
16. O&G 03-0284497: Application of Crescent LHTX2012, L.L.C. pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 
for approval of a proposed qualified subdivision for a 400.85 acre tract in the Victor Blanco 
Survey, A-2, Harris County, Texas.  
 
17. O&G 20-0287028: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Oil Operations, L.L.C. (Operator No. 
620498); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
18. O&G 8A-0287223: Raw Oil & Gas, Inc. for a permanent exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the 
Zero (69929) Lease, Mound Lake, E. (Fusselman) (63290 350) Field, Lynn County, Texas.  
 
19. O&G 8A-0287221: Raw Oil & Gas, Inc. for a permanent exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the 
Arnold (70009) Lease, Mound Lake, E. (Fusselman) (63290 350) Field, Lynn County, Texas.  
 
20. O&G 8A-0287222: Raw Oil & Gas, Inc. for a permanent exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the 
Cartwright (69791) Lease, Smith (Spraberry) (84258 500) Field, Lynn County, Texas.  
 
21. O&G 7C-0282483: Quantum Resources Management, LLC for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Devonian Formation, Wilshire 
Consolidated Field, Upton County, Texas.  
 
22. O&G 10-0287770: Samson Lone Star, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Hogshooter Granite Wash Formation, Mills 
Ranch (Granite Wash Cons.) Field, Wheeler County, Texas.  
 
23. O&G 10-0287542: Application of Chaparral Energy, L.L.C. for Railroad Commission 
recognition of the Farnsworth Unit (02959) as an entity for density pursuant to 16 TAC §3.37 
and §3.38, Farnsworth (Morrow Upper) (30273 568) Field, Ochiltree County, Texas.  
 
24. O&G 03-0237274: Final Pollution Control Order relating to Agreed Groundwater 
Pollution Control Order, portions of the Hope Quilter -A-, -B-, and -C-, and the C.F. Hoffman 
Leases, Tomball Field, Harris County, Texas.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
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OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed enforcement orders: 
 
25. O&G: 7B-0276050: Skybridge Energy, L.L.C. (Operator No. 786419) enforcement action 
regarding the Brannon Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC No. 079845), Deaton (Conglomerate) Field, 
Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.2, 3.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
26. O&G: 7B-0282740: Rhyne, J.V. (Operator No. 706379) enforcement action regarding the 
Isenhower, John D. (00450) Lease, Well No. 9, Callahan County Regular Field, Callahan 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.46(j).  
 
27. O&G: 7B-0286168: William Ray Morrell, Sole Proprietor of Morrell, W.R., (Operator No. 
587055) enforcement action regarding the Boyett Lease, Well No. 1 (Permit No. 395069), Ibex 
(Caddo Lime) Field, Shackelford County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 3.14(b)(2) and 
3.16(b).  
 
28. LP-Gas: 2483: Talco Propane Gas Company (License No. 15379) violation at the Bobtail 
Unit (Serial Number 107741) and Dal-Worth Tank Co. (Serial Number TP-65664), Talco, 
Titus County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.202(a).  
 
29. LP-Gas: 2484: Smith & Smith Propane Service (License No. 00778) violation at the Sara 
Stella Catering Truck, 150 Loop, back entry to rodeo arena, Bastrop County, Texas. Violation 
of 16 TAC §9.135.  
 
30. LP-Gas: 2486: JCS Energy Partners, L.L.C. (License No. 20329) violation at the Cylinder 
Delivery Unit, VIN 1FVACXBS6DHBU0250, and the Cylinder Delivery Unit, VIN 
17XFH1224D1030589, Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.202(a)(3).  
 
31. LP-Gas: 2489: Cleburne Propane and Chemical, Inc. (License No. 11474) violation at 
Delek Renewables, 3102 Windmill Rd., Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas. Violation of 16 
TAC §9.401.  
 
32. LP-Gas: 2492: Suburban Propane, L.P. (License No. 19525) violation at East Texas LP 
Gas, State Highway 150, Coldspring, San Jacinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§9.202(c)(2).  
 
33. LP-Gas 2496: Mr. G. Propane, Inc. (License No. 10453) violation at Murillo's Grocery #2, 
4615 W. 6 Mile Line Rd., Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.  
 
34. Damage Prevention 008946: Garco Industries, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at W. Polk (N. Canna), Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention 010107: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1510 Oakwood Dr., Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention 016205: Hernandez Backhoe & Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 313 Waterford Ln., Sunnyvale, Dallas County, Texas.  
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37. Damage Prevention 016615: Allied Foundation Specialists enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11522 Autumn Chase Dr., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention 017468: Garco Industries, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 112 Railroad (Nebraska), San Juan, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention 017654: McMahon Contracing, L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 14th St. (P Ave.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention 017657: McMahon Contracing, L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1605 14th St. (P Ave.), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention 018914: Metroplex Foundation enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 6320 Canyon Lake Dr. (Lake Bluff), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention 019623: Austin Bridge & Road, L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6905 Wesley St., Greenville, Hunt County, 
Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention 021146: Bruders Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 203 Ave. F St., Somerville, Burleson County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention 021232: JD's Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at E. CR 36 (N. CR 29), Unknown, Howard County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention 021263: DFW Fence Contractor enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at Cat Mountain (North Tarrant), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention 022600: BKT Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2710 Swiss Ave. (Cantegral St.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention 022977: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5644 Richard Ave. (Greenville Ave.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention 023049: Allied Foundation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14127 Magnolia Springs Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention 023166: PDQ Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 190 Turtle Creek Dr., Silsbee, Hardin County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention 023175: City of Keller enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 756 Richmond Ln. E. (Williamsburg), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention 023326: Welch Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2018 Culebra (W. Laurel), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention 023746: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 409 Jannie (Hettie), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
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53. Damage Prevention 024003: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1702 Ruddell (University Dr.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention 024123: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1610 East McKinney (Audra Ln.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention 024127: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.4(g), at 405 Jagoe (W. Oak), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention 024242: Jerry's Concrete, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1504 East Gibbs (Bedell Ave.), Del Rio, Val Verde 
County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention 024351: S E I (Sal Esparza, Inc.) enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10015 Lazy Meadows Dr., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention 024358: Rudy's Contracting enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 1400 Frawley St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention 024425: Resicom Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7318 Farnsworth St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention 024453: Ella's Enterprise enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 20035 Timber Forest, Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention 024465: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 906 S. Britain Rd. (E. 9th St.), Irving, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention 024548: SCG Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4606 Bishops Castle, Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention 024579: Oscar Renda Contracting enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2424 W. 46th St. (Bryan), Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention 024650: Menade, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22517 Tomball Pkwy., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention 024669: City of Waco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 203 Hood St. (Tyler St.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
66. Damage Prevention 024713: Longmire Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3081 Edgemont Dr., Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention 024813: Barson Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 304 Robinhood Dr., Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention 024937: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 210 S. Locust St. (Sycamore St.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
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69. Damage Prevention 025008: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 2012 Broadway (Ave. U), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention 025070: Church Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 15311 Rio Plaza Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention 025134: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 11533 Southerland (Crestridge), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention 025182: Denton Municipal Electric enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2270 W. Oak (Bonniebrae), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention 025199: Village Builders enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12531 Charter Mill Ln., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention 025419: Shane's Fence Company enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5430 Wigton Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention 025435: Texas State Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3624 Saratoga Downs Way (Parade Grounds), 
Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention 025450: Welch Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3110 Central Texas Expy., Killeen, Bell County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention 025451: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1502 Ave. K, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention 025462: Texas State Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at W. 1st (N. 28th), Corsicana, Navarro County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention 025469: Lennar enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 1927 Pontius Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention 025558: Rock Creek Commercial enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10700 Harry Hines Blvd., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention 025736: Wallace Sprinkler enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11201 Norfolk #3 (112th St.), Lubbock, Lubbock County, 
Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention 025748: Fox Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 502 Mesquite (6th), Fulton, Aransas County, Texas.  
 
 
83. Damage Prevention 025783: Addicks Services Incorporated enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3726 Starbridge Point Ln., Katy, 
Harris County, Texas.  
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84. Damage Prevention 025841: Pools by Design enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17607 Woodlode Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention 025882: Project Telcon, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1308 Eagle Lakes Dr., Friendswood, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention 025894: Pecan Grove Mud enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1822 Pitts Rd., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention 025997: Lobo's Services, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 329 & CR 485, Unknown, Upton County, 
Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention 026068: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 5713 Ammons (Denton Hwy.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention 026070: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5712 Ammons (Denton Hwy.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention 026071: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5708 Ammons (Denton Hwy.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention 026154: SER Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 15628 Ave. C (Sheldon), Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention 026262: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5515 Alabama (Wickham), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention 026292: Valleycrest Landscape Development enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1787 State Hwy. 46 & Independence Dr., New 
Braunfels, Comal County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention 026361: Blackie Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 3507 Spanish King (Sinclair Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention 026474: C&B Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4200 Jack St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention 026545: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Elkins Rd. & E. CR 81, Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention 026555: Kola Services enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3715 Dry Creek Dr., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
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98. Damage Prevention 026674: Timberchase Development Co., Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1200 Block of Overland Dr. 
(Landview Dr.), Burleson, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention 026791: Conroe Empire Electric enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 87 Mediterra Way, The Woodlands, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention 026799: Premium Outdoor enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15200 Hwy. 105 W., Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention 026938: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 3805 W. University Dr., Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention 026969: Abeco Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1614 W. Kings Hwy. (Zarzamora), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention 027016: Rosenburg Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17149 Knoll Dale Trl., The Woodlands, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention 027018: Perma-Pier enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1114 Briarmead Dr., Richmond, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention 027054: City of Corpus Christi Water Dept. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4749 Easter (Manshiem), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention 027128: Quest Utility enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 11503 Whisper Ledge (Whisper Bluff), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention 027152: Santa Clara Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1211 Norwood (Elwood Rd.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention 027382: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2219 Lazy Grove Dr., Kingwood, Harris County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention 027392: City of Bridge City enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at Dalton (Idyllwood), Bridge City, Orange County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention 027393: Quest Utility Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6127 Opal Falls (Onyx Way), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
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111. Damage Prevention 027413: HTMS, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 31000 Sunfall Trail Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention 027710: Elara Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6911 Crockett Ct. (Texas Trace), Montgomery, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention 027732: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5704 Ammons (Denton Hwy.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention 027733: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 5700 Ammons (Denton Hwy.), Haltom City, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention 027734: Beeville Water Department enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1300 E. Corpus Christi St., Beeville, Bee 
County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention 027740: Wright Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7551 NE Loop 820 (Short), Unknown, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention 027798: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 34045 Sunfall Trail Ln., Montgomery, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention 027812: Maverick Utility Constr. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2101 Precent Line Rd. (Cannon), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention 027860: Herschap Backhoe & Ditching, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 304 (None), Bastrop, Bastrop 
County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention 027863: Ferguson Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Texaco Rd. (State Hwy. 208), Clairemont, Kent County, 
Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention 027949: El Paso Water Utilities enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2800 Montana (Birch), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention 027950: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2800 Montana (Birch), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention 027957: Texas Comm Company, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6053 Main St. (Nash Dr.), The Colony, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention 027960: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 306 Cooley (Greggerson), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
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125. Damage Prevention 027982: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 708 S. Cypress, Pecos, Reeves County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention 028009: Mikels Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.3(a), at 420 Glenlea Dr., Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention 028031: C&D Underground Utilities enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4839 Burnside Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention 028033: Circle S Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Allen St., Gilmer, Upshur County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention 028036: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2121 Skyview, Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention 028044: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9310 Olathe, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention 028058: IES Residential Electrical, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2606 Wilson St. (Cumberland Rd.), 
Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention 028069: J. F. Construction, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hwy. 110 (CR 4155), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention 028116: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 43 Rockledge Ct. (Crownridge), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention 028117: City of Goodlow enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Olive St. & Park St., Goodlow, Navarro County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention 028138: Manuel Hernandez enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1050 Stone Branch, New Braunfels, Guadalupe 
County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention 028149: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1212 Stillman (Martin Luther King), Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention 028192: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5123 Travertine Point (Jay Thrush), Richmond, Fort Bend County, 
Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention 028223: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19507 Salt Grass Meadow Dr., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
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139. Damage Prevention 028250: Geotech Foundation Repair enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6255 Cupertino Trl. (Bentwood Trl.), 
Dallas, Collin County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention 028274: City of Conroe enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 10200 Owen Rd. (Loop 336), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention 028279: Colonial Fence Company, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 107 Adam Ln., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention 028288: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 6303 Waterwalk Ct., Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention 028289: Watts Pool Company enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5718 Weeping Willow Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention 028295: SER Construction Partners, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2541 13th Ave. & 25th St., Texas City, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention 028300: Harris Bros. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at I-35 S. Service Rd. (Old Temple), Lorena, McLennan County, 
Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention 028303: Centerpoint Energy (Electric) enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 13000 Blk. Player St., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention 028346: Solter Contractors enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at Duke Lake (Cypresswood), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention 028372: City of Beaumont Water Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1131 Goliad (Gilbert), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention 028395: Gulf Shores Telecom enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1448 Trent Rd. (Hwy. 380), Krum, Denton County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention 028404: Leyendecker Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at West End Washington St., Laredo, Webb County, 
Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention 028416: City of Denton enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 2434 Lillian Miller Pkwy. (I-35 E.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention 028428: F&E Utilities Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Hendricks & S. Denley, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention 028438: Groundworks Texas enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 6930 Autumn Flowers Dr., Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
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154. Damage Prevention 028448: Patin Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Sandy Brook Dr. (Tonia Loop), Round Rock, 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention 028449: Proline Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at N. 16th (Plum), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention 028474: Housley Communications, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Stone Canyon (Greenmeadow), San Angelo, 
Tom Green County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention 028495: Sundown Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 412 N. 10th St., Memphis, Hall County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention 028514: Hall Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4793 E. Loop 820 S. (Lancer Ln.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention 028517: J&L Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16211 Market St., Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention 028536: Houston Rapid Transit JV enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 5700 Texas St., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention 028543: Green Acres Commercial Services, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11407 N. Weidner Rd., San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention 028567: Satellite Cable Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2521 Willogate, Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention 028581: Deep East Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 261 Boulder Ln. & Spring Creek Dr., 
Unknown, Nacogdoches County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention 028597: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3050 Tamarron Blvd. (Apricot Glen Dr.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention 028608: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7900 Viscount (Gerald), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention 028632: Allied Foundation enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16414 Graven Hill Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
 
167. Damage Prevention 028657: The Woodlands Pool Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 163 N. Whistlers Bend Cir., The Woodlands, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
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168. Damage Prevention 028676: Bell Processing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Avenue F (Colorado), Graham, Young County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention 028685: Triangle Paving, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Cleveland & Woodridge, Lumberton, Hardin County, 
Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention 028698: ARS Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.4(c) and 18.11(b), at 6423 Leedale St. (Cheeves), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention 028699: City of Brenham enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1407 Allison (Katherine), Brenham, Washington County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention 028722: Centex Foundation Repair - Waco, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4103 Greenlee Dr. (Edgewood Dr.), Killeen, Bell 
County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention 028742: Williamson Construction and Equipment enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 325 Edgerly St., Bridge 
City, Orange County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention 028758: Leyendecker Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1 W. End Washington St., Laredo, Webb 
County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention 028776: Texas Sterling Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Bulverde (Canyon Pkwy.), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention 028805: WTG Gas Processing, L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at None (347 & FM 115), Unknown, Dawson County, 
Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention 028807: Ellis County Deck & Fence enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7007 Meadow Lake Ave. (West Shore Dr.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention 028820: SU Tech Solutions enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(g), at 4900 Lake Forest Dr. (Elderado Pkwy.), McKinney, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention 028823: City of Mineral Wells enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 400 SW 8th Street (SW 3rd Ave.), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention 028835: Slabco, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 120 Morningside (N. New Braunfels), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas.  
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181. Damage Prevention 028836: Excel Concrete enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8807 Adrienne Dr., Tomball, Harris County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention 028846: Cannon Gate Golf Club enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2301 N. Millbend Dr., The Woodlands, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention 028879: ARS Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17900 Canyon Creek Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention 028881: Hays Utility North Corporation enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 91 April Wind Dr. S., Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention 028887: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 23377 Ivy Ridge, Porter, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention 028888: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 409 Merritt (Prarie), Dayton, Liberty County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention 028900: Quality Generators enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 2115 Chelsea Creek Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention 028901: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2115 Chelsea Creek Ln., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention 028903: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2313 Rosser Ct. (Southbay Cir.), Rowlett, Rockwall County, 
Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention 028907: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2040 Arlington St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention 028917: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 614 N. Durango Cir. (Rochelle), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention 028920: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 460 E. Bolivar St., Vidor, Orange County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention 028923: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2105 David Dr. (Springdale Rd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention 028924: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. 20th St. (Jefferson Ave.), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention 028927: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3032 Hatfield Rd., Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 



MINUTES – April 8, 2014 

  16

196. Damage Prevention 028933: Jeske Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at Pueblo St. (Bataan), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention 028934: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Pueblo St. (Bataan), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention 028935: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9130 Gothic Dr., Universal City, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention 028936: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4020 Los Presidentes Ave., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention 028962: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 251 at CR 3999, Cass, Cass County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention 028964: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2015 N. Garrett Ave. (Chambers St.), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention 028965: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3401 Express Dr. (Jupiter), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention 028968: MJ Sheridan Contractor enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3324 S. Hwy. 146, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention 028969: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9010 Kerrwood Ln. (McKean Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention 028970: Rammer Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Dickerson Rd. & Mitchell Hill Rd., Gordon, Palo Pinto 
County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention 028972: D R Fox Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 24800 Needham Rd., Porter, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention 028973: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 23926 Stately Oaks (Colonade Dr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention 028977: PM Construction enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 3503 Aberdeen Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention 028980: Patin Construction Co. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 604 Sloan St. (7th St.), Taylor, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention 028981: L.E. Myers Co. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 8200 Tidwell Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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211. Damage Prevention 028982: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 602 Sinclair Ct., Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention 028985: City of Groves enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 6716 Terrell St. (Joplin Ave.), Groves, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention 028986: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 28111 Dozier Rose (Fleming Rock), Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention 028987: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Allen St. (Phil Ave.), Copperas Cove, Coryell County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention 028999: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12205 CR 1114, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention 029001: Saeco Electric & Utility, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 329 Old Guilbeau (Dwyer), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention 029003: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16TAC §18.8(a), at 131 Virginia Pkwy. (Rose Garden), McKinney, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention 029005: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 2425 Bolivar (Houston), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention 029010: City of Brownwood enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 2712 N. Main Blvd. (Hickory), Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  
 
220. Damage Prevention 029011: City of Savoy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 105 N. Main St., Savoy, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention 029014: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1231 15th NW (Henderson St.), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention 029016: Johnson Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1722 Stonehaven Village Cir., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention 029019: City of Sulphur Springs enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 140 Lee St. (Fisher St.), Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, 
Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention 029024: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 716 Duns Tew Path (Chalford Cmn.), Colleyville, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention 029025: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 716 Duns Tew Path (Chalford Cmn.), Colleyville, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
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226. Damage Prevention 029028: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2331 North Lillie (East 24th), San Angelo, Tom Green County, 
Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention 029030: CD Thomas Plumbing & Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3302 N. 4th St. (Loop 281), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention 029031: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3302 N. 4th St. (Loop 281), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention 029035: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 509 E. College St. (Blanche St.), Terrell, Kaufman County, 
Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention 029041: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 Blk. Abernathy (Crumley), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.  
 
231. Damage Prevention 029042: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1942 N. 5th (Victoria), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention 029043: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4209 Waldron Rd. (Yorktown), Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention 029046: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Sundown & Sundance (Morgan Mill Rd.), Stephenville, Erath 
County, Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention 029047: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2465 Crown Rd. (Reeder St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention 029048: Can Fer Construction Co. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2732 Bretton Wood Dr., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention 029049: Westwood Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4503 Malden Motte Dr., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention 029052: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7215 Woodsman Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention 029055: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 24315 Arboles Verdes (Viento Point), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
239. Damage Prevention 029057: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Lakeview Dr. (Cain Dr.), Lake Dallas, Denton County, Texas.  
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240. Damage Prevention 029058: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1606 E. Main St. (S. Short St.), Madisonville, Madison 
County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention 029060: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. Caylor Rd. (Timberland Blvd.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
242. Damage Prevention 029061: H&T Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2000 Railroad Ave. (19th), Georgetown, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention 029064: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2316 Forest Ave. (Meadowbrook), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention 029065: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 621 N. Hewitt Dr. (Pantherway), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention 029069: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9370 Wallisville Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention 029070: R L Utilities enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 9370 Wallisville Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention 029073: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1600 Chisolm Trl. (N. Industrial), Round Rock, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention 029074: Cash Construction Company, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1600 Chisolm Trl. (N. Industrial), Round Rock, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention 029076: Lyle C Reed Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 27815 Liberty Heights Ln. (Paintbrush Falls Ct.), Fulshear, Fort 
Bend County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention 029077: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9114 Cochran Heights Dr. (W. Northwest Hwy.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention 029079: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3603 Cypresswood Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention 029082: City of Liberty enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 111 Alabama St., Liberty, Liberty County, Texas.  
 
253. Damage Prevention 029083: Water Management Systems enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 459 Westminster Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
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254. Damage Prevention 029092: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3310 South Port Ave. (Arlington), Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention 029096: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC§18.8(a), at 939 Colorado (Washington), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
256. Damage Prevention 029097: Owl Energy Services enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at Hwy. 176 (Wilkenson Ranch Rd.), Unknown, Howard County, Texas.  
 
257. Damage Prevention 029100: Central Fence & Supply enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3921 N. Salinas St. (Delgado St.), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
258. Damage Prevention 029103: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10910 Gulf Fwy., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
259. Damage Prevention 029107: Triple B Services, L.L.P. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2828 FM 2920 Rd., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention 029110: E.P. Brady, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 3100 Blk. Bishopton, Pearland, Harris County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention 029116: NEC Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 13005 Balsam Lake Ct. (Balsam Lake Ln.), Pearland, Brazoria County, 
Texas.  
 
262. Damage Prevention 029117: Chaparral Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 22210 Pine Tree (Pine Cone), Tomball, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
263. Damage Prevention 029120: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2401, Stiles, Reagan County, Texas.  
 
264. Damage Prevention 029126: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 158, Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
265. Damage Prevention 029131: Briones Utility Company, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 218 Wellesley Loop (Kinnan Way), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention 029143: Universal Home Experts enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3558 Ashfield Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention 029147: Action Landscaping, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10230 Rouken Glen Ct., Richmond, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
268. Damage Prevention 029152: Mickie Service Company enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1306 Spacek Rd., Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
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269. Damage Prevention 029155: Permian Anchors, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 2230 (Hwy. 87), Knott, Howard County, 
Texas.  
 
270. Damage Prevention 029159: Texas Prime Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3505 Gillespie (Maverick Tr.), McKinney, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
271. Damage Prevention 029178: CZ Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 10211 Club Creek Dr. (Beechnut), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
272. Damage Prevention 029180: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.4(b), at 350 Evanston (Freeport), Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
273. Damage Prevention 029183: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at FM 1731 (CR 1058), Muleshoe, Bailey County, Texas.  
 
274. Damage Prevention 029186: Encore Pipeline enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at CR 200 (CR 1090), Spraberry, Midland County, Texas.  
 
275. Damage Prevention 029188: H & B Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at Thornberry Dr. (FM 1179), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
276. Damage Prevention 029191: House of Power Electric enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6327 Westchester Ave., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
277. Damage Prevention 029202: Oak Villa DHB Jr., L.L.C. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3434 W. Little York Rd., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
278. Damage Prevention 029212: Affordable Plumbing Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2015 Sycamore Ave., Huntsville, 
Walker County, Texas.  
 
279. Damage Prevention 029216: Quality Excavation enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 610 Hillside Cir., Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
280. Damage Prevention 029226: Casa Mechanical Services enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1955 Kempwood Loop, Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
281. Damage Prevention 029240: Kwik Industries enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 7120 FM 407 (Copper Canyon), Copper Canyon, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
282. Damage Prevention 029241: 6 Line Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 42nd (Iola), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
283. Damage Prevention 029283: Batjer & Associates enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 1609 Cottonwood St. (N. 16th), Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
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ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
284. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends.  
No update was given. 
 
285. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency.  
The Commission received an update from the Executive Director Milton Rister and 
Information Technology Services Director Brandon Harris. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION DIVISION  
 
286. Recommendation that the Commission execute a reclamation lien for the Alcoa Area F 
Abandoned Mine Lands Reclamation Project.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
287. Recommendation that the Commission execute a reclamation lien for the Sickenius 
Abandoned Mine Lands Reclamation Project.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Chairman Smitherman  
 
288. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated by or 
involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, U.S. 
Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the State of 
Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.  
The Commission received an update from General Counsel Lindil Fowler. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
289. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and 
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or 
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or advice 
from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a 
matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas 
Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with 
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the State or to the 
Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, 
including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, 
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment 
of, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to 
Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to Chapter 551 
of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following Executive Session 
for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any final actions or vote on 
such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code §551.102.  
The Commission passed on this item. 
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PUBLIC INPUT  
 
290. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any matter 
under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy adopted on 
September 7, 2005. 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The conference was adjourned at 10:26 a.m. 


